

IQAC

Activity Report Of

Electoral Literacy Club (ELC)

F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari

Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed

Co-ordinator Of Electoral Literacy Club F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari "Training Programme on Voting through EVM exhibited at F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari organized by ELC of the College on 07/03/2019. The programme was arranged by the said Cell in presence of some officials of Election Commission of India.





Campaign on **"XOJAAG VOTER COMPETITION"** is organized by ELC, F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari on 27/12/2021. The Programme was organized among the students of the College. To encourage youths, some competitions among the students were held.



"Observation of National Voter's Day" by Ranger Team of Bharat Scout, F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari on 25th Jan, 2022. The Programme was organized for awareing the new voters to create a democratic feelings among them.



"A Lecture Programme on Vote Bank Politics" is organized by ELC, F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari on 25/01/2022. The Programme was organized among the students of the College to create an awareness among the students about how to vote in a right way without wastage. None should be the victim of political parties.



"A Special Camp on New Voters Registration" was organized by ELC, F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari on 01/12/2022. The Programme was organized among the students of the College to create an awareness among the new voters how to register their name in Voter's List. Abdul Awal Sahab, Principal, i/c, F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari attended the programme and delivers his speech to patronize the students towards registration of new voters.

SPECIAL CAMP ON NEW VOTERS REGISTRATION ORGANIZED BY. ELECTORAL LITERACY CLOB F. A ARMED COLLEGE GAROMARI RAME 01 - 12, 2022

Garoimari, Kamrup(Assam), Pin-781137, India F.A. Ahmed College,Garoimari Lat 26.10085° Long 91.243339° 01/12/22 10:43 AM GMT +05:30

GPS Map Camera

GPS Map Camera

Garoimari, Kamrup(Assam), Pin-781137, India F.A. Ahmed College,Garoimari Lat 26.10085° Long 91.243339° 01/12/22 10:44 AM GMT +05:30 **"National Voters Day"** was celebrated on 25/01/2023 by ELC, F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari. The Programme was organized among the students of the College to familiarize the students about the significance of the NVD. Some literary programmes like dancing, extempore speech, song etc. were conducted to attract the students.

*Nothing like voting, I vote for Sure" CELEBRATION OF NATIONAL VOTERS' DAY, 25th Jan/2023 Organized by: ELECTORAL LITERACY CLUB (ELC) In collaboration with Ranger Team and Rover Crew htmed College, Garoimari Ver Ahmed College, Garoimari

Tukrapara, Assam, India 462V+J3H, College chariali, Goraimari Shatra, Tukrapara, Assam 781137, India Lat 26.101256° Long 91.242934° 25/01/23 12:28 PM GMT +05:30

GPS Map Camer

GPS Map Camera

Larua Jan, Assam, India 462V+77M, Larua Jan, Assam 781137, India Lat 26.100696° Long 91.243927° 25/01/23 12:12 PM GMT +05:30

Google

Google





F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

www.faacollege.org E-mail: faacollege_1984@rediffmail.com

Memo No. FAAC

Date: 20/03/2023

NOTICE

It is for general information of all concerned that the Election to the **Teacher Representatives (TR)** to the Governing Body (G.B.) for the session 2023-24 of F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari will be held as per the earlier notification. However, the Minutes of the election is as follows;

SL. No.	Item	Date & Time
01.	Declaration of the name of valid candidates	21/03/2023 at 11 a.m.
02.	Withdrawal of Candidature	21/03/2023 from 11:10 a.m. to 12 a.m.
03.	Notification of the name of contesting candidates	21/03/2023 at 1 p.m.

N.B.:- Each of the contesting candidates is to pay Rs. 1000/- (One Thousands) and receive a candidature acknowledgement from the office of the Principal i/c. The receiving proceeds will be castoff for the purpose election expenditure i.e., issuing ballots, refreshment etc.

Principal i/c Principle Garoimari F.A. Ahmed Collegu, Galonas P.O. Tukrapara, Kamrup, Assam F. A. Ahmed College, Garoimari



F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

www.faacollege.org E-mail: faacollege_1984@rediffmail.com

Memo No. FAAC

Date: 21/03/2023

NOTICE

It is for general information of all concerned that the following names of the candidates, submitted their candidature for the Election to the **Teacher Representatives (TR)** to the Governing Body (G.B.) for the session 2023-24 of F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari are found valid;

SL. No.	Names	Designation
01.	Ayan Ali Ahmed	Assistant Professor, Department of Economics
02.	Aynul Hoque Choudhury	Assistant Professor, Department of Education
03.	Hazrat Ali	Assistant Professor, Department of Arabic
04.	Md. Abul Ali	Assistant Professor, Department of Pol. Science
05.	Md. Jamir Uddin Ahmed	Assistant Professor, Department of Economics
06.	Dr. Syed Atowar Rahman	Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi

Principal i/c Princede Garoimari Princede Garoimari F.A. Ahmed Coltega, Garoimari P.O. Tukrapara, Kamrup, Assam F. A. Ahmed College, Garoimari

Principal I/c F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari



F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137 www.faacollege.or E-mail: faacollege_1984@rediffmail.com

Date: 21/03/2023

NOMINATION WITHDRAWAL FORM FOR ELECTION TO THE TR of G.B.

I······Ass	istan	t Profe	ssor in th	he Departm	ent
of	F.A.	Ahmed	College,	Garoimari	do
hereby withdraw my nomination	ı forn	n in the	portfolio	of TR Mem	ber
to the G.B for the session 2023-	-24.				

Full Signature of the Candidate

Witnesses: i) ii)

Remark: Accepted/Rejected

Signature of the Principal i/c F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari



Office of the Principal F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137 www.faacollege.or E-mail: faacollege_1984@rediffmail.com

Date: 21/03/2023

Candidature Acknowledgement

I received an amount of Rs. 1000	/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) from
, Assi	stant Professor in the Department
of o	f F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari as
candidature acknowledgement fo	or election to the TR Member to the
G.B for the session 2023-24.	

Received by: Abdul Mannan, Senior Assistant

Signature of the Principal i/c F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari



F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

www.faacollege.org E-mail: faacollege_1984@rediffmail.com

Memo No. FAAC

Date: 21/03/2023

NOTICE

It is for general information of all concerned that the Election to the **Teacher Representatives (TR)** to the Governing Body (G.B.) for the session 2023-24 of F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari will be held on 22/03/2023 as per the following schedule.

SL. No.	Item	Date & Time
01.	Voting starts from	2 p.m. to 3 p.m.
02.	Refreshment of all employees together	3 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.
03.	Vote counting starts	3:30 p.m. onwards

N.B.:- Each of the faculty will be allowed to cast two votes only.





F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

www.faacollege.org E-mail: faacollege_1984@rediffmail.com

Memo No. FAAC

Date: 22/03/2023

NOTICE

It is for general information of all concerned that the result of the Election to the two **Teacher Representatives (TR)** to the Governing Body (G.B.) for the session 2023-24 of F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari is declared as follows;

SL. No.	Name of the Candidates	Vote gained	Result
01.	Ayan Ali Ahmed	16	Elected
02.	Aynul Hogue Choudhury	13	
03.	Hazrat Ali	15	Elected
04.	Md. Jamir Uddin Ahmed	00	
05.	Dr. Syed Atowar Rahman	09	

N.B.:- Each of the faculty will be allowed to cast two votes only.

Principal i/c Principal varoimari F.A. Ahmed College, Geromari P.O. Tukrapara, Kamrup, Assam F. A. Ahmed College, Garoimari